5.8 - Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Arts Students - 2022 (in National Schools)

Province District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwara Eliya
Total

Galle

Matara

Western

Central

Southern
Hambantota

Total
Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
North Western |Puttalam
Total
Anuradhapura
North Central Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Uva Monaragala
Total
Rathnapura
Sabaragamuwa Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Northern

Eastern

Data Source: School Census 2022

Sinhala Medium

Male
1,719
989
878
3,586
1,027
447
144
1,618
1,387
906
578
2,871

18
23

a1
220
93
313
1,355
222
1,577
313
259
572
639
377
1,016
542
1,047
1,589

13,183

Female

2,691
2,015
1,939
6,645
1,935

774

362
3,071
2,552
1,905
1,486
5,943

34
46

80
571
214
785
3,026

610
3,636
1,284

992
2,276
1,513
1,002
2,515
1,776
1,938
3,714

28,665

Total
4,410
3,004
2,817

10,231
2,962
1,221

506
4,689
3,939
2,811
2,064
8,814

52
69

121

791

307
1,098
4,381

832
5,213
1,597
1,251
2,848
2,152
1,379
3,531
2,318
2,985
5,303

41,848

Tamil Medium

Male
87
12
12
111
149
123

272

32
10
50
343
127
60
51
134
715
530
522
192
1,244
52
57
109

16
79

79
18
28
46

2,642

Female

138
32
56

226
634
421
115

1,170
21
84
43

148
384
220
127
143
258
1,132
733
1,120
406
2,259
302
68
370
44
69
113
109

109
127
119
246

5,773

Total

225
44
68

337
783
544
115
1,442
29
116

53
198
727
347
187
194
392

1,847

1,263

1,642

598
3,503
354
125
479
52
77
129
188

188
145
147
292

8,415

English Medium

Male Female

19 231
5 10
- 19
24 260
65 250
23 134
88 384

1 -

1 =
: 4
- 4
5 16
5 16
118 664

Total

250
15
19

284

315

157

472

782

Male
1,825
1,006

890
3,721
1,241

593

144
1,978
1,395

938

588
2,921

343

127

79
74

134

757

530

742

285
1,557
1,407

279
1,686

321

267

588

718

377
1,095

560
1,080
1,640

15,943

Total

Female

3,060
2,057
2,014
7,131
2,819
1,329

477
4,625
2,573
1,989
1,529
6,091

384

220

161

189

258
1,212

733
1,691

620
3,044
3,328

678
4,006
1,328
1,061
2,389
1,626
1,002
2,628
1,903
2,073
3,976

35,102

Total
4,885
3,063
2,904

10,852
4,060
1,922

621
6,603
3,968
2,927
2,117
9,012

727

347

240

263

392
1,969
1,263
2,433

905
4,601
4,735

957
5,692
1,649
1,328
2,977
2,344
1,379
3,723
2,463
3,153
5,616

51,045

35



