

5.8 - Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Arts Students - 2022 (in National Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	1,719	2,691	4,410	87	138	225	19	231	250	1,825	3,060	4,885
	Gampaha	989	2,015	3,004	12	32	44	5	10	15	1,006	2,057	3,063
	Kalutara	878	1,939	2,817	12	56	68	-	19	19	890	2,014	2,904
	Total	3,586	6,645	10,231	111	226	337	24	260	284	3,721	7,131	10,852
Central	Kandy	1,027	1,935	2,962	149	634	783	65	250	315	1,241	2,819	4,060
	Matale	447	774	1,221	123	421	544	23	134	157	593	1,329	1,922
	Nuwara Eliya	144	362	506	-	115	115	-	-	-	144	477	621
	Total	1,618	3,071	4,689	272	1,170	1,442	88	384	472	1,978	4,625	6,603
Southern	Galle	1,387	2,552	3,939	8	21	29	-	-	-	1,395	2,573	3,968
	Matara	906	1,905	2,811	32	84	116	-	-	-	938	1,989	2,927
	Hambantota	578	1,486	2,064	10	43	53	-	-	-	588	1,529	2,117
	Total	2,871	5,943	8,814	50	148	198	-	-	-	2,921	6,091	9,012
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	343	384	727	-	-	-	343	384	727
	Mannar	-	-	-	127	220	347	-	-	-	127	220	347
	Vavuniya	18	34	52	60	127	187	1	-	1	79	161	240
	Mullaitivu	23	46	69	51	143	194	-	-	-	74	189	263
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	134	258	392	-	-	-	134	258	392
	Total	41	80	121	715	1,132	1,847	1	-	1	757	1,212	1,969
Eastern	Batticaloa	-	-	-	530	733	1,263	-	-	-	530	733	1,263
	Ampara	220	571	791	522	1,120	1,642	-	-	-	742	1,691	2,433
	Trincomalee	93	214	307	192	406	598	-	-	-	285	620	905
	Total	313	785	1,098	1,244	2,259	3,503	-	-	-	1,557	3,044	4,601
North Western	Kurunegala	1,355	3,026	4,381	52	302	354	-	-	-	1,407	3,328	4,735
	Puttalam	222	610	832	57	68	125	-	-	-	279	678	957
	Total	1,577	3,636	5,213	109	370	479	-	-	-	1,686	4,006	5,692
North Central	Anuradhapura	313	1,284	1,597	8	44	52	-	-	-	321	1,328	1,649
	Polonnaruwa	259	992	1,251	8	69	77	-	-	-	267	1,061	1,328
	Total	572	2,276	2,848	16	113	129	-	-	-	588	2,389	2,977
Uva	Badulla	639	1,513	2,152	79	109	188	-	4	4	718	1,626	2,344
	Monaragala	377	1,002	1,379	-	-	-	-	-	-	377	1,002	1,379
	Total	1,016	2,515	3,531	79	109	188	-	4	4	1,095	2,628	3,723
Sabaragamuwa	Rathnapura	542	1,776	2,318	18	127	145	-	-	-	560	1,903	2,463
	Kegalle	1,047	1,938	2,985	28	119	147	5	16	21	1,080	2,073	3,153
	Total	1,589	3,714	5,303	46	246	292	5	16	21	1,640	3,976	5,616
Sri Lanka		13,183	28,665	41,848	2,642	5,773	8,415	118	664	782	15,943	35,102	51,045

Data Source: School Census 2022